


1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

LK-1910/LK-1920/




-_. u KI LK-1910/LK-1920/
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

14100408 . MOTOR COVER

. 8861111408P . SCREW._11/64-40 L=11

M8002430000 - STOPPER

14100754 QI PAN ASM

14100705 QIL.PAN

CQ252200000 .. L WICK

114201602 EINGER.GUARDI(1910)
SSB090612TP SCREW.9/64-40 126 .
B1115210D00 HINGE RUBBER . 2
22901805 GROUND.MARK _— . R,
......B1116210D00 _FRAME SUPPORTRUBBER 2
13502307 FAGE PACKING 1
40010414 THREAR.GUIDE.NO.1. . - g
. B1111210000 BED_HINGE - -
B2707761000 HINGE. STUD. ..o, 2
o SST110730SP. SCREW AURA S0 w8 5rvove s s ere o e s s e Lo e o
SMB067552TP e HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 4
.. WP0B51646SC . i ARHER. . i

- NMBOBOOOASE......ooosvoirinn NUT. M6

) SK3382001SE ) . SCREW D=3.81=20 4
22 -14101208 THEADSLIPPORTBAR ez comssn e o enibensn oo ossist i sty 8 il iy e oo e it Ry, hE
23... 26211755 LEACE COVER ASM.....cnsvomias 1

i 26211607 BAIANGE COVMERL ... o oo s s on oo v s s s oo s s i e g
25 26211904 THREAD.GUIDE PLATE . L

.28 26212100, ARM.THREAD.GUIDE.B W i

L2 s FB1128248P00 - e L-SHAPED. THREAD GUIDE . 1
28 22920508 ARM.THREAD.GUIDE A, .
29 B3114771000 THREAR.GUIDE.. 3}
30 14200901 ... BED.COVER B -
3l - GM301200002 SAFETY.LABEL.L o i
32 - NSB090310SP NUT.. 9/64-40......
33 #02 | TA1250406R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.51=4 1
34 ... SS6111140SP SOREW. AI/BA-A0 LE10 oo oo st B

| CM300200002 CAUTION. LABEL(25) ) . 3
.- 556110610TP. SCREW. AABAA0LE0 oo i i s s il
S540907155P. i SCREW, 9/64-40 1=7 .
8541110158P i 2
14100309 : TOP COVER 1
SS4150715SP SCREW.15/64-28 | =7 Qs
14115653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM 1
SS1110840SP. o SOREW AMBAAD LEB e 6
- 3541105158P SCREW.11/64:40.1.=5 3
§541512155P SOREW. ASBA-28 L2102, e 8
HX00150000N CABLE CLIP 1
SS7110840SP SOREW AABAA0LET.8. e - TR
: 10502300 ..o .. THREAD.CUTTER 1
48 .. ......TA1050504R0 BUBBER PLUG et e e e L2
. TA1250406R0 BUBBERPLUG DS P oo s p s oot s oo 5
B2703210000 . .. . .. BUSHING .. A
TAQRS0604R0. RUBBERPLUG i
B1123210000 GOVER = L
TA2100904R0 RUBBER PLUG 3.
HX00150000,) CLIP i 1
o MI0195800A0 .EARTH CABLE ASM...... |
114200802 BED.COVER A 1
40026746 BOBBIN. WINDER UNIT i
126260109 et BTV, BASE ; AN
26260208 BTW._CAM PLATE
26260307 BTW. BASE. SHAFT
26260406 BTW..SHAFT. BASE
26260505 BTW.CAM LEVER
40026730 BTW. WHEEL,
40011144 BTW._TORSION SPRING ...
26260802 o BTN BEARING SPACER
26260901 . BTW.SHAFT...
26261008 e . BTW.LEVER.SHAFT.
26261107 ... BTW._LEVER
26261206 vt BTW SPACER ...
.L26261305 ... . BTW_BEARING
A321600100A RUBBER.RING. ..o .
26261602 BOBBIN. SPRING
26261701 BTW_SPRING
RCO560711KP.. .. RETAINING RIN
RE0400000KQ. ; _E:RING.4
WPQ4508265C s WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
SMB0406558N ; SCREW.
SMBOS0502TP. SCREW M5 | =5
... SM8040412TP SET SCREW M4 | =4
40026745 COLLAR
B11252100D00 COVER GASKET..
! ...5S4110815SP SCREW.11/64-40 L =8
83 . #02  TAOBS0604R0 RUBBER.PLLIG
| ... TADB50604R0 RUBBER PLUG
14201305 EYE.GUARD.INSTALLING PLATE
$54110715SP SCREW.11/64-40 1.=7.
14220503 SWITGH INSTALLING.PLATE
... HX00150000C CABLE.CLIP.
HA001690010 SWITCH
114220750 ... .SWITCHCABLEASM. . 1

1...#01FOR LK-19A0SA HA / 2...#02FOR LK-1920 / 3...#03FOR LK-1910 / 4... /




._'uK‘ LK-1810/LK-1920/
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

note | Parts No. = = - i L i
- TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG : e R ———. .
14113468 BOBBIN-THREAD TENSION ASM. .o i s s 1

: NS6110310SP NUT.11/64-40

14113450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION.ROD ASM....................

|B312601200! | THREAD.TENSION DISK

LRT1335R0B00. ... L CONNECTING BODSPRING.........ooonn

11072402 o THREAD. TENSIONNUT .o

i

1...H01FOR LK-19A0SA HA / 2...#02FOR LK-1920 / 3...#03FOR LK-1910 / 4... / 1...H#OLFOR LK-19A0SA HA / 2...#02FOR LK-1920 / 3...#03FOR LK-1910 / 4...
/ L...#01FOR LK-19A08S SA / 2...#O2FOR LK-19A0HS HA / 3...#08FOR LK-1920 / 4... / 1...H#01FOR LK-19A0SA HA / 2...#02FOR LK-1920 / 3...#03FOR LK-1910
a1/



' u K' LK-1910/LK-1920/
2.MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




LK-1910/LK-1920/
2.MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

ananan L BUSHING FRONT.....
... BUSHING INNER .
_SENSOR.INSTALLING. BA&E.

| B1202210000__
B1203215000

..HAND PULLEY SHAFT ...

LHAND PULLEY.GEAR A
HAND. PULLEY. GEAR B

.. SERVO.MOTOR 550W
COUPLING ...
o COUNTER WEIGHT,

12
B1 206210000,

..NEEDLE ROD.CRANK WASHER .
L LINK THREAD TAKE:LIP,

B1223771000.
B1901210DCO

NEEDLE BAR CRANK . ...
THREAD TAKE-UP CRAN
_NEEDLE BUSHING

B1411804000 e
...B1903552000
.......B1404280000

LEET.SCREW. ...
.. NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD.
. BALANCE CRANK PIN____.
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14

- SSB151412TP.
S56681712TP.
SS8660610TP
S5871511208P
...22904155

- SCREW. 1/4-40 | =6
L. SCREW._15/64-28 =11 ...

 THREAD TAKE-UPLEVER COMPL. oo

- NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING. ...

MAIN SHAET. THRUST COLLAR ASM o

SCREW /3228 L1685 oo

... 31216870000 L UPPER.

SCREW.M

"REAR BEARING

Sk

. SMBOBOBIZTP......

. SMB061612TP....... LSCREWMBX1B. e
. HDD02230000 PHOTO SENSOR

514041291SC___ ..

SCREW M4 1.=12
. SM4080801SE .. SCREW
14114508 " MAIN SHAET SENSOR COVER..
| 81.6052092TN - SCREW

_SS7110840SP
| A1230500000A

{SCREW.11/64-4002T.8. o
S HANDWHEEL SETSCREW.

144210000  REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL

- B1212210D00
- GAF01007000
PS0400142KH

PULLEY.

| 8S81103108P

ot bt b N B

A B Y

=

=

(1)

RO154240100

LB1401210000

. RUBBER. RING B
NEEDLE BAR .

26203208
B1403280000 .

NEEDLE.ROD. MFTAL
. NEEDLE ROD LOWER.METAL R

 B1405210000

: THREAD.GUIDE.A

- B1406210000 ... THREADGUIDE . -
B14115520A0. HWJNHE.EDLE BAR ! GQNNECTLNG ASM.
- B1411552000 .. .NEEDLE BAR CLAMP_ .. =
..8SB090670TP  SCREW. 9/64-401=6
B1414232000 .. e SQUARE BLOCK "
MNP500R1400 _ NEEDLEDPX5#14......... 1
..MDP170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 : R i e S Desel
$§7080510TP _SCREW 1/8-441=45 . . i — RO T N
. A0026917 . BOBRIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL oo 1
‘SMB040600SP. .. SCREW. A1/64-40 L2155 oo - [ spi 2

. §89661230CP SCREW.1/4-40.1.212 i
. GS147121ESH . THRUST.GOLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 1
14206502 INVERMEDIATE CAN o e s s e e R 1
M8050812TP i N i
1
B2 __#03__ SSB110510SP SCREW.. 11!54—40 Lol oo 2
: 14115356 ... MAIN SHAET SENSOR GABLE ASM .
| WS0610002KN o SPRING WASHER B.1X12.2% 15, 2
8o 140045548 ermennnnerensserernrre b AT OR ANSTALLING. BERACKET ..ottt 188 1
66 ! $51110840SP . SCREW 11/64-40 | =8 4

1...H01FOR LK-19A08S SA / 2...

#02FOR LK-19A0HS HA /3.,

#03FOR LK-1920 / 4... /



3.PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS

LK-1910/LK-1920/




LK-1910/LK-1820/
3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS

Parts No.

Jt -1 1 70 AR O——

SOLENQIDLLINK

2

4 14203103 LINKCBL. i

5 14203202 LINK.C R

B et AB203004 st WINKLB, s

7 §587111120TP SCREW....on

8 NS6110310SP NUT 11/64-40 i
B15132100D00 ~MAGNET PIN

...B1515210D00 PIN
22917058 THRUST.COLLAR.ASM. ERONT. o e S e L
22917157 THRUST.COLLAR ASM. REAR .
22917157 THRUST COLLAR ASM. REAR
.SD0800341SP HINGE SCREW.D=8 H=3.4

. WRO560860SE..........

NASHER B XTI B s e oo o s

|
A,
i
;|
2
2

14203509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT
14203509 - LINK.B.EULCRUM, SHAET
5§58150822TP_ - SCREW 15/64-28 .28
..558150822TP :SCREW ASB4-28L=8 ..o

§S41512155P, . SCREW. 15/64-28 L =12

AAPOMZOY. oo mmanasseins il CIPPER BUIBBER: . s s i ’ A1

14203400 LINK.E 1,

14204309 LINK EULCRUM SHAFT. ..o el

14203608 PRESSER PLATE p

14203806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) 1

14204002 SHAFT. T SR et 1

B1516210D00 SCREW 1

B1530210000 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER 2

1702155000.... BUSHING BEAR: »ore ot s s ot sy s o s e ot s st s

SHAFT GUIDE ey
CONTROL PIN 1

B1208019000 WASHER e i

22917058 THRUST.COLLAR ASM.FRONT. ... ... ... 1

B1220771000 THRUST WASHER A G

i SCREW,11/64-40. 1.

SCREW. 11/64-40 | =7
< RGOA500Q1KP RETAINING.RING.13.8
38 TA1550902R0 PLUG
<L $58110510SP. SCREW._11/64-401.=5 R A O O AR i
40 $58150822TP, SEREVYIABA-2R LR . ommimsummasmsmiinginsisiossmsmmiinis
41 S140412918C SCREW M4 1.=12 2
42 14204911 FITTING BASE o s
43 5$S54151215SP SCREW.15/64-28 1 =12 - R — 2
a4 B1223771000 NEERLE RODY CRANKC W ASHIER . rmimmim miasrio s nsss oo sim 1m0 50 S 3 O .
A5 PV150209000 5 PORT.SOLENOID VALVE 2
L.AB . #07 et BMO1B005000 it SQLENQID VALVE INSTALLING BASE...... o
47 P.J304060001 ELBOW - 1
.48 PX050003000... SILENCER. i s
49 22924005 PUMP.BODY.STRUT. Z2h
50 14205009, ... L MANUAL PEDAL LINK A 1
LBl B0 . SMB060802TP SCREW. M6 =8 sk
- 14205108 MANUAL PEDALLINKB. . 1.
1. NMBOSO00ISP. ot NUT M8, i S L A R e S R R A b P
... 14205207 MANUAL PEDAL RETURN.SPRING il
WP06416018C LWASHER e 1
B1701210D00 | LOWERING LEVER SHAFT . 1
SD0800331TH . HINGE.SGREW D=8 H=3.25 sl
514203707, : PRESSER PLATE SHEET a [
$871103408SP. e SCREW AB4-40 L= 3.2 4
14203905 . PRESSER PLATE SHEET N
L SSTO904108P e SCREW 9/64-40 1= 3.5 B
12210803 SPRING e, [
14204309 | LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1

L...#01FOR LK-19A08S HS / 2.

{ 7..#07FOR LK-1920SS HS / 8... /

.. #02FOR LK-19A0SA HA / 3...%03FOR LK-1920SA HA / d4...#04EXCEPT LK-1910SA HA / b5...#05FOR LK-1920 / 6...#O6FOR LK-1910SS HS



LK-1910/LK-1920/
4 PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1920)




14

B1513210D00

LK-1910/LK-1920/
4 PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1920)

Parts No.

LENOID

Lo 1515210000
4 S$8541108155P

5 AA207BOT.... ...

L Bl o $841512158P

14208201

44207609

14207252
14207500 .

| SCREW 11/64-40

L.APRING,

_MAGNET PIN
ol O

__SOLENGID INSTAL LING PLATE e
SCREW.A564280=12.
LINK G

LINK B

14206650

... DRIVE ARM COMPL.

-.D25871 8WBOO

ROLLER

4209308

INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT

| NSB110420SP

NUT.11/64-40

40031323
B1633210D00

ADJUSTING NUT

40025746
22917058
. SD0A00341SP

14206908
.:.14207054
14204309
| SS8150822TP

26227702

AORBSR e

{ HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4

. THRUST.COLLAR ASM. FRONT

. WASHER B.AX11%2.....o..
_ROD .
CLINK COMPL.

| PH1000332SH

(SSE15142TR

LCSA000BIGSP. i

PINJOX33
THRUST COLLAR ASM. __

NUT.

PRESSER GUIDE BAR

CONNECTOR e e . 1

SPRING.....

40014007

14208508

.. INNER PRESSER.ROD..............
C-RING

ST B

: PRESSER BAR BUSHING |LOWER

. B88BO0B1I2TR

SCREW.1/4-401=6 . e
GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT PLATE oo

Eoegah

-

LERTOIINOTR i

LA4 .. WP0951016SP
a5 i.. - WPOB00B16SP

BB AD022462
; - 8871108405P

| B1652210000

: WP0B21026SP

CR1634210000. ..
WPO371016SD_

7T A 10 E——

: SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 . ...

SCREW 9/64-40 1.=10.5
- WASHER 9.53X15X1
. RETURN SPRING HOOK

L . '. S
SCREW 9/64-40 1.=10.5
GASKET ..o

. WASHER 3.7X8x1

_NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER
{ WASHER 6.2X9.5X1

JET I ST TN Qe Do (T S N Y



e ' LK-1910/LK-1920/
5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS




dux. LK-1910/LK-1920/

5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

SCILLATING ECCENTRIG SHAET

DESCRIPTION

OSCILLATOR

THRUST. COLLAR.ASM, D=12 W=10

ALV ILF S
$4090415SP

14103352, 2 INNER HOOHE PRIESSERARINL B i i s
14103758 SHUTTLE ASM

14103006 . SHUTTLE .
B1820210D00 SHUTTLEQIL.EELT.A ...

B1821210D00 SHUTTLE Ol EELT.B

141068405 SHUTTLENEEDLE OUTERRING ...

83505280000 ..  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE.

SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH QUL EELT...........

SCREW 9/64-40 =4

- MMPO9526165D,

WASHER 9.5%14.8X2.6

CQ202000000

Ol WIGK

23630007

TJUBE

B1822215P00

2BROIBB8. .t | ANER-HOQKCPRESSER ASM.. . mmsomssrsrs s s

REQ300000K0

INNER HOOK PRESSER . SPRING
E-RING 3

9200000000,

OIL WICK i

14104004

ONCE THROUGH QI EELT PRESSER

: SS6060410TP SCREW 3/32-56 1= 35
BT0500300EA Ol TUBE
i ABB2960T HUTTLE PACKING..
B1828210DAA . BOBBIN CASE ASM
... B1828210D0A . . -BOBBIN.CASE
B1808210D00 SPRING
... §861104808P . : SCREW.11/64-40 .=4.3
SS7110840SP. SCREW.11/64-401=78 . ...
S58150822TP. SCREW.15/64-28.1.28. ..o,
§87111110TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=10.5
10523504 WASHER
.:.B1802210D00 CRANK ROD
14106306 . .. ... LOWERSHAET METAL REAR...

HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRINGPIN_______

NI T I O )

~13508700 s s
26221101 HOOK COVER PRESSERSPRIMG Al - i ot i b i
e BR22A200 et HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B
. 13816855 CYLINDER ARM.CAP.
... SB30800100A BEARING
SB30800100B ... BEARING e
_SB30800100C BEARING. ... eeoeoeeeeoeeeeeeoeeoeeeeeoese st omt o8008t 1
08001000 REARING
B30800100A, BEARING
.. SB3NB0N100B BEARING
SB30800100C BEARING
... SB30800100D ... BEARING
B1808980000 -t LOWER SHAET THRUST WASHER

THRUST.COLLAR

26222109 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING. SRR 1
26222208 SHUTTLE RAGE ADJUSTING SHAFT. - o 1
CS100081CSP THRUST COLLARASM. .. . ...

SCREW 116440 1=458 ...

E £5080081CSH

THRUST. COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W

..NS6BE0430SP

NUT._1/4-40

[ SO ari I Y
=

REQ900000K0 E-RING.O. s
SDOB01021TP S HINGE SCREW.D=8__H=102 .
40080888 _SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM..____... ...
§56121212TP ... SCREW,.3/16:28.1.=12.0
§S6151220SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5
14106256 LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM..
_B1818210D0A SHUTTLE "
B1818210008 SHUTTLE H
... 58B060410TP SCREW 3/32-561=3.5
B1806210D00 BOBBIN

- N =

l...#01FOR LK-19A08S SA / 2...#02FOR LK-19A0HS HA / 3...#03SELECTIVE PARTS / 4... /



6.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LK-1910/LK-1920/

aliBECH




42115

IRER.ASM:
P.WIPER

DESCRIP

B2A0T21000A et PMIBER
22955504 WIPER COVER

. 40034676, ; WIPER. BASE.ASM
A030% o MWIPER SOLENQID.

00 ... WIPER.RUBBER.A.
2956007 WIPER.RIIBBER.B
22956106 WIPER LINK A
....22956205 WIPER HINGE SCREW.CQLLAR
B2130210D00, WIPER SPRING =

22956403 WIPER LINK B
1111051 WIPER DRIMING. SHAETASM. .o
22956908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW
22957104 WIPER. SOILENQID. SHAET. »
22957203 WIPER LINK COLLAR
- HK034610020 2-POLE NYLON PLUG
| HKD34640008 PIN. CONTACT
: HADOB000000 SWITCH
W200390000. AR = N = o) § 1[0, |31

W500070000,
WS0310002KR

2:CORE CABTYRE CORD
SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7

- NSB090310SP.

NUT. 9/64-40

: NSB110310SP

E0250000K0

NUT.11/64:40. ..
E-RING 2.5

_RE0500000K0

_E-RING..

SS6090620TP

_SCREW

S55B110422TP.

SCREW..11/64-40 1 =4

.8D0650321T
SM403DB01SN.

.. SCREWM3.XB.. ..
ek SCREWMIXE ...

HINGE SCREW.

WASHER M3

PUMP.BODY STRUT.

11315108

COLLAR.

. 587110840SP

... SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8

- 586111610SP

SCREW.11/64-40 1.=16.

F



P Kn LK-1910/LK-1920/
7.TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

-10



d u KI LK-1910/LK-1920/

7.TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

- DESCRIPTION Qty

1 £ OPPER ... St SR 1
il 14107700 y ... CONNECTINGBAR............. - . S 5 L |

3 B23042100D00. TENSION.RELEASE LINK . =
G - e 28500900 i TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTINGARM. 2

5 26501304 TENSION.RELEASE BAR

6 26218404 THREAD.TENSION ARM

7 B2545280000 s PRESSURE SPRING. . ...

WP0482086SD WASHER 4.8X11.5%2

#01 . B23022800A0. ... ...
#02  © B23022050A0

SECOND THREAD TENSION.ASM. ..
TENSION CONTROLLER.NO.2 ASM. .

B2302280000 SECOND. THREAD. TENSION.BOD. ... g
..5S8090610SP ; SCREW 9/64-40.1.25.9 - P —— o
- B2313280000 THREAD. TENSIONRODLARGE . .. . . LA
B3107804000 THREAD.TENSION.DISK, PRESSER,
B3112761000 THREAR, TAKE-P. SPRING
D31121.4BB00 i TAKE-UP SPRING.(HEAVY)..........
B3114232000 THREAR.TENSION.SPRING
....B3129053000 TENSION SPRING
B3119771000 THREAD TENSION NUT.
B3120125000 ROTATING STOPPER
4 B3126012000. THREAD.TENSIONDISK ...

 B3132552000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER

: B2303280000

SUSPENSION SCREW,
e AINGE. SCREW D= 5,3
HINGE SCREW.

.. HINGE SCREW D=6.35H=39
HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.8

.SD0640482SP

. S86110810TP. . SCREW.11/64-40.1.28

- 5540905155P i CSCREW 9/64-40 125 o

- 5S7111120TP SCREW )

- 556151812TP SEREWARBEDRISIRL. e oo oot i T e gt

... N861203108P. .. NUT.3/16-28 1

- WP0B51056SD) WASHER. B.5X11X1 .
80009200 O BT Y i i ———————— A b S 3 -

122917157 = JHRUST COLLAR ASM.REAR ... I
e SSBUIOBAOSE i SGREW.1.1/64-40 | =5 J A . s
- B2702210000 .GUIDE.PLATE ; P

L... #01FOR LK-19A0SS SA / 2...%02FOR LK-19A0HS HA / 3... /



o n LK-1910/LK-1920/
s 8.TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




LK-1910/LK-1920/
B.TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- CONNECTING ROD

OLENQID.ARM. ...

26501908
14108955,

2 2
2.
L3
4
5

..CONNECTING.BAR
. THREAD.TRIMMING SO ENOID ASM.

SOLENOIDINSTALLING BASE. ...

ot 14108807,
14108908 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING
04 SOLENOID.RUBBER
.. NSBBB0410SH. . NUT
.. NMB040000SN. ... NUT. M4
NSB660430SP NUT..1/4:40
WP0450000SD WASHER. 4,5X8X0.5
HK03461002D. . HOUSING. .
HK034640000 PIN.CONTACT.
B1652704000...... SPRING RN |
14109300 THREAD.TRIM.LINK SPRING ..o 1

B2401210D00

THREAD TRIMMER CAM

B2408210D00

THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT.

22951008

. SMBOS3002TE

. SCREW.M5 1.=30
SOLENQIR.PIN

14213003

NEEDLE PLATE

B1223771000.

NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER. .. -

B24142800A0

B1116804000 it SLOTH ELATE WASHER, -
26226506 SPRING HOOK
L B2411210000 i . THREAD.TRIMMER LINK...

THREADCU-H-ERLEVERASM LARGF e e S e T e e e S

B24152800A0
B2416280000

THREAD.CUTTER LEVER ASM. SMALE. .
THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING

B2418280000

.2 B241T280000 i

L THREAD.CUTTER LEVER SHAFT

MOMING KNIEE LIN.

B24212800A0

MOMING KNIEE. ASM

B242328000A

MOVING KNIFE WASHER A

B2423280008
B242328000
B242328000D

MOVING KNIEE WASHER B
MOVING KNIEE WASHER C.

- MOVING KNIFE WASHER.D

..B242328000F .

FEIXING KNIEE,

B2424280000, E 1
D25871 BWB0O e
D2588L BWB00 ROLLER SHAFT
NMEQ50001SP AT I oo R RS =
..NS61104208P NUTATOAN. s e

NS6110420SP NUT.11/64-40

RPN e s
RED500000K0 E-RING 1
WP0501016SD WASHER. 5X10.5X1 BEVRS, T T

..SD0500091TP. HINGE.SCREW.D=5.0.H= D 9 S S—— 1.
SD0500803TP 2

SDOB5S030STR.

SDO790311TP

SD1100301TP

885106021078,
S§51110640TP

SCREW Llﬂi‘k‘l& 1=

$56110430TP.

SCREW. 11/64-40. L= 4.0._.

$57110840SP

L SSTINOTAATR i

SCREW. 11/64-40 1=
SCREW. 11/64:-40 | =

SS6120930SP.

SCREW . 3/16-281.=9

LBS10904108F.

i REMLOIBAA0.L5. 3.5,

SS7110740TP SCREW. 11/64-40 | =7
.5SB150822TP SCREW.15/64-28 |.=8
B _SSB661012TP SCREW
61...; . WP0450846SP. WASHER
i . WASHER

. NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE
NEEDLE HOLE.GUIDE
CAM FOLLOWER ASM.

P88 14107601

. THREAD RELEASE ARM
67, 82312210000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH
68 26218651 FIRST.THREAD.TENSION.ASM,
B9 NUT
70 i T RE AR TENSION DISK
71 26220400 THREAD.TENSION ROD
72 26218602 ... FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING ...
73 26500504 TENSION RELEASE ARM.PIN
A e LCS0S00BIR0H o . THRUST.COLIAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8
i 78 NS61503108P ... NUT 15/64-28 R . —— 1
76 SMEB040602TP. SCREWM41=6.. ... i S N N s T N B —— . I
77 . B2617771000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 1

1...#01SELECTIVE PARTS / 2...

#02FOR LK-19A08S SA /3.,

#03FOR LK-19A0HS HA / 4... /




9.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LK-1910/LK-1920/




LK-1910/LK-1820/

14112502

SCREWMBL=6

9.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

DESCRIPT!ON

'CROSSFEED STEPPIN

$86110810TP,

14215057, .
- SS61514408P. ...
14215404

L SCREW.11/64-40 1.=4.3..
L THRUST.COLLAR..
- SCREW.11/64:40 1=7
..MOTOR BASE COMPL.
SCREW._15(64-28.1=214

RLBBER WASHER
e 14216469 VERTICAL EEED.MOTOR ASM. ... . )
14216410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTOR
26501502 VERTICAL FEED.GEAR
SMB060612TP SCREW.M6B L.=6 -
© 14112502 . RUBBER WASHER. .......
RO069180100, RUBBER . RING, T oo
CS095081ASH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D59.53 W=8 ...
14214019 _LGLOTHFEED. PLATE
- 14215701 CLOTH EEED SUPPQORT. PLATE COVER
B2509704000 BUSHING REAR
HINGE.SCREW. i - . - B
CROSSFEED FULCRUM.SHAFET. . R e R LTS
B1414232000 SQUARE.BLOCK.... 1
26223305 e IBIIDEBLOCKETIID.  ooescoemsrmomssmmsmssiibi e st R A A 1
SMBOBO612TP SCREW.M6.1.=6.. e o [
14221352 N SN S R A B L E BB, ..o msmen s o885 13 A 1
EA9500R0100 D B L E B AN et e e840 505 e O 12 L o WL -
 SSBABOGIZTP. .. SCREW.1/4:40156 . B -
14221451 CROSSFEED.ZERQ.SENSOR ASM. o S o
HDO0057000A PHOTO, SENSOR . e e, PR
51.4030881SC SCREW.M3X8 25
SL4031291SC SCREW.M3X12.. 1
5841107158P SCREW.11/64-401 =7 il
SS4110715SP.. ... i SCREW. 11/64-40 L=7.... o
SS6111140SP | { SCREW. 11/64-40 =1 1 4
SS61111408P. SCREW._11/64-40 1L.=11 4.
SS6110610TP . SCREW. 11/64-401.56. ...
L SSTU0410SP. o

CROSSFEED GEAR.(LARGE).

14215305, ..

CROSSEEED.GEAR (SMALL)....

... 5861104808P

SCREW.11/64-40.1.=4.3

43 - 5B110001300. ... BEARING.
SB110000900 . BEARING. ... "
i 14214308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE
AS . §86110420TP SCREW 11/64:40.1.=4.8......
B151902600G. .. .. HINGE STUD.__
B151902600G HINGE.STUD
... 586151220SP SCREW.15/64-28.1.11.5

14216006

: SMB060B12TP . .. SCREW M6 | =6

| HX001500008, . CABLE.GLIP. s
14214712 i GROSSEEED SENSOR.UNIT. ..

14214803 .. CROSSFEED SENSOR FITT)

VERTICAL FEED SE,NSQBNSLE; -

... SENSOR.INSTALLING BASE....

CLOTH EEED SUPPORT PLATE

VERTICAL EEED.ARM e . 7 - - = V B .

14215909
58 14216204, VERTIGAL FEED SHAFT
59 1414605 " CROSSFEED ARM
fesi




10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19A0SS, 19A0HS)

LK-1910/LK-1920/




duK!

R7§74?1 []F)DG

i 14216501

2 - 14217004
3. 14217103
7. - B2577210000
5. :

6

7

- B2573210D00

32553210DDD EE

14216808

LK-1910/LK-1920/
10. CLOTH FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19A0SS. 19 A0HS)

. CLOTH PRESSER HOOK RIGHT

.FEED.BRACKET.UPPER LINK LEET

SUPPORT.LINKLEFT, ..
E-RING.Z...

- SLIDER SHAFT
FEEDING FRAME

2577?10[’)00 T

. LOWER PLATE

 SUPPORTUNKRIGHT

_ CLOTHPRESSERHOOKLEFT
FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT

QESCRIPTION

SPRING

T [ O CRE R e -1 v 110 e

.. B2582210D00

NG RIGHT....

SWORK.CLAMP FOQT PLATE, C‘OVFR

N

SP NG LEET.

14217764
B2576210000

: WORK CLAMP.FOOT. COMPL

..B2580210D00

o FEED BRACKET LINK

LINK STOPPER

B2610210D00. .

.. WORK CLAMP.FOOT PLATE

SM10408015 SEWWWMM .. SCREMW.M4X0.7 =8
2 16041202TP. . L SCREW MAX0.7.1=12. ...
22 SMB060802TP SCREW M6 L=8
23 1 SM9061403CP LSCREW M6 L=14
24 - : SMB050812TP. . SCREW.M5X8 e b B SR
25 S4111415SP  SCREW 11/64-40 | = 14
L 3S71108408P ; | SCREW.11/64-40.1.=7.8
27 ..8S71108408P . . SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8
28 L WPQ4B08R6SE I WASHER 4.8%8.4%0.8
VVVVV 1 CR—— [t FP A TR L2 B — ASHER 6.2X13X1 S
30 L WP06210168D L WASHER 6.2X13X1

WS0410002KP

SRZATIBON0C cosr iy

.- WASHER . at
_SPRING WASHE R e

| B1626555000
- D2502232000

FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING RQD

- MAT80114T00

ELUNGEB.E’JN. —

=

122917058 .. THRUST.COLLAR ASM. FRONT
.RED300000K0. LE-RING 3.
. _RE0300000K0 CERING3 .o
- B2579210D00A . SLIDER
13540406 - WASHER

SE AU i OO S S T T

L R R N

SN R YN S N NN R NR NN



' I-. K' LK-1910/LK-1920/
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19AO0HA, 19A0SA)




d u KI LK-1810/LK-1920/

11. CLOTH FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS (FOR 1K-19/A0HA. 19/A05A)

DESCRIPTION Oty
L B AR S e S R L R TR LY
.................. WASHER e
... 14218002 LLOWER PLATE __ ;o
| B2572210000 1
B2554210D00. . 2
14217885 1
514217954 1
B2610210D00 s EORK CLAME BT PEATE oo o s M e e L e R ;[
B25662100D00 CYLINDER KNUCKLE i 2
B2567210000 L CYLINDER. INSTALLING BASE
. B2561210D00 CYLINDER. SHAET.
: 14217509 SLIDER BASE
- SM1040801SP. SCREW.M4X0.7.1.=8,
- SMB040802TP SCREW.M4X0,7.1.=8
SMB041202TP SCREW M4X0.71=12 ..
SMB051002TP..... SCREW.M5X0.8.L=10
.. BMB060802TP o BCREWMB =8
SM9061403CP CREW M6 1=14
. REO500000K0, EsRING,
..8841114158P. . SCREW 11/64-40 1.=14
556110610TP . SCREW. 11/64:40 1.=6
$57110840SP SCREW. 11/64-40.1.=7.8
WP0450000SD WASHER. 4.5%8X0.5.
WP0480856SP. WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8
WP0621016SD WASHER.6.2X13%1
.. WP08210168D WASHER 6.2X13X1
WS0410002KP SPRING.WASHER
W50410002KP. SPRING WASHER
B1626220000 CYLINDERPIN .
N2502232000 SHAFT.BLOGK SHAFT.
E2193172000 PT.EV.PP.METAL
. BT0400251EB .URETHANE HOSE BLACK

22917058

LTHRUST.COLLAR ASM. ERONT.

1..#01FOR LK-1910SAHA / 2... /

- A1602006A0 L AIR.CYLINDER
PJ046052503 . HOSE ELBOW
RED300000KD E:RING 3.
..14217301 HOOK B.RIGHT.
14217400 HOOK B LEET
| 4711220000 AR TUBE LABEL JOALEFT......cooorsvomnmsmarssmissnsssmsmsnsmsmssinenss s
-.B471122000C AR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT.
B471122000H AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 RIGHT......
e BAT1122000G, AIR.TLBE.LABEL JO3.RIGHT.
EA9500B0100 | CABLE BAND
PC012401000 . SPEED.CONTROLLER
.B3403761000 . PRESSERBARLIFTINGROD
S$841507158P - SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7




17 4 ' LK-1910/LK-1920/
. 12.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS




._l u KI LK-1910/LK-1920/

12.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Parts No. !

141 UTCH ROD OIL SHIELD:

DESCRIP

i 14114904 e LOWER SHAFT OIL_SHIELD
B ..214114300 OIL FELT

41  FELT PRESSER.

. SS4110515SP. . SCREW.11/64:40.L=
o B861209308P. . SCREW, 3/16-28 1.29
_B3509210000. ..o OILFELT
.LB3541012000........ SOl WICK
B3523980000 - OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER
B3501210000 | QIL GAUGE
26230706 OIL. WICK PRESSER
4219513 LUBRICATION. PLATE
-14114607 FACE FELT
$841107158P SCREW.11/64:40.1.=7
Q200000000 QIL WICK
e 2823407 e BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE ...
... B3509280000 | NEEDLE ROD.GRANK . UBRICATING.
B3518280000 . BALANGE LUBRIGATING
TUBE
BP! VINYL.PIPE
CQ252200000 . ... .. QIL WICK
EA950080100 GABLE BAND.
S84150715SP SCREW 15/64:28.1.=7 .
| 5860921208P. ... .. SCREW 9/64-401=212
L. #02 14219604 QILFELT.
#02_ 14219711 LUBRICATION PLATE
_#02 | SS4110515SP s | SCREW.11/64-401=5_
#02 ...B3518280000................ BALANCE L BRICATING.
; -.26231902 il MACK PIPE STOPPER:....ccvvssmimsnmommimiminingninis
; - SSA1105155P o W SOREWLIABA40 LS5
: | 0202000000, _OILWICK -
| BP300000100 e AVINYL.TUBE

1...#01FOR LK-1910 / 2..#02FOR LK-1820 / 3... /

-

=

i

oo Bl

MR a NS




o= e e e — — - - - — = — = = = = = = = -

13.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS

o i JE e o 0. S A I sy it S U v, SR o ot SR /g = v, Qe SO 5.8 RS i Y J
w

—
(=]
o™
(=23
. < ©
2
-
=
o
b by
[«
T
4
ad
b : o~ o —

<t -—

——
=—mml
B
==—m




duKl LK-1910/K-1920/
13.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS

Parts N © DESCRIPTION Qty
i / : 1
2 14221352 .Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. ... .. ... 1
3 14115356 = MAIN SHAET SENSOR CARLE ASM, . k)
4 - S841107158P S S SCREW. 11/64-40.L=7. 1
5 HX00150000.) .CLIP
s Bl . et KT ENSION. CABLE MASASM. ..o
T . 90 SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM....
8. . MO04TH900A0 . SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. o a
9. MO0415900A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM .
0. M90425900A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. ..o )
19043590040 SOLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASM. P Y
. MO04A35920A0 e, SQLENQID EXTENSION CABLE A ASM.. ... B ) L
M964051000A. CABLE.CLIP T — : A
- SK3382001SE oo ... .SCREWD=381=20 . . .. . . A

1..#01FOR JUS [ 2. #02FOR LK-1910 / 3..#03FOR LK-192030 / 4... /



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

LK-1910/LK-1920/

111 €




._.UKI LK-1910/LK-1920/

14 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Parts No. :

DESCRIPTION

293035 HREAD STAND ASM. i i e
22931109 SPOOL RETAINER e T e e R A S B W
221000, ... ooy PO PIN " " (2
22930903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 5 i i 3 : . . . ) E
RO i SPOOL.REST. A e S e e st o R N
SMB061610SC SCREWMBL=16. . ... :
22930705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT S (23
22931408 SPOOL. REST ROD RUBBER CAP. N—— i e, NS, S o S B (]
i b ARIBOBOT, s s e PO REST. ARM = T S N ) L
o 122930408 i SPO0OL REST.ROD. UPPER T A ; ; 1)

... 22931307 SPOOL REST RODJQINT ... SR RB RN B 1 |, [
; SM4051405SE SCREW.M5.L.z14 i S fanill2)
NMBDS000ISE o NUT M5 s ST EECTnTTL e o I L ) L
22930309 SPOOL. BEST.ROD.LOWER. T 1 A B
22931208 20
CABL o L WS0510002KN L2

17 NMB050001SE. A < T |/ | 3.
O - S SRR B » . -3 [ 2181 Iy 1 AOURMRONE | U3 B, |- 4 .- S, 1

19 WP1702600S0 {WASHER 17X30X2 6 £ L




LK-1910/LK-1920/
15.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS




nBILEECH 1L :ggllo#glgazgtx COMPONENTS

SCRIPTIO

2 - 40055170 SDC PCB ASSY 1
3 #01.... MBB045900C0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARDLASIM. ... e I |
4 .. #02 ' MBB04590ACO _.... POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM
B2 MB9105900A0. . THERMQSTAT. ASM
7. - M1003590000 _CONTROL BOXPANEL ... ..
8 #01__ M300359000A _SEALA y V
.8 #02__ MB3002580008. . (SEALB
10 VENTILATION COVER

.. TRANSEORMER A ASM.
M8901592BA0 TRANSEORMER B ASM.
17845009 CORD.FITTING PLATE
CM200100001 PE.MARK | ABEL
CM300100001 LABEL o
E9567319000 EARTH MARK
et 5609603000, STICKER (LARGE)
LLM1001590000 . .. CONTROL BOX
HK026650080......................TERMINAL BASE 8P
HK054250040 TERMINAL BASE )
WS0610002KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5
HX00056000B SPACER.
A HX00147000G.....cooivi SPACER.
HX004070000 BUSH
HX004.100000, BLISH
HANO4250000, SWITCH
NM3034000SF FLANGE NUT
NM3040520SF. FLANGE NLUT M4
SL4030681S8F SCREW M3 |=6
L. SLA0308B91SC e A SCREW MBXB e
i BLA0408BASE e
| 514041081SF e SCREW. M4.1=210
.SM4031851SR SCREW
SO310T02KS.......oooint AP RING WASHER
. 51.4040681SC COMBINATION SCREW M4.X 8 .
o SLA041091SC ... . SCREW.M41=10
: 8L40410918C : SCREW M4 L=1
_SL4051091SC . SCREW.M5X0.8.|=
SL40410915C SCREW.M4.1.=10
e HX00123000B CABLE CLIP
..8K3482001SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L.=20
CM300100101 DANGER LABEL (SMALL)
G6705152U0A LAREI
SM3065052TC SCREW.
WP0651001SC WASHER
MB85205920A0 FAN COVER ASM
HMO0NS30010 FILTER .
M10025920A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM
L MBS105810A0 o EAN ASM
[E9RO7603000, STICKER.(SMALL)
.SM10440508M . SCREW.M4X0,7 1.=40....
NM3040520SF . FLANGE NUT M4

1...#01FOR 100V~200V / 2...#02FOR 380V / 3...#O3FOR 100~200V(USE IN JAPAN) / 4...#04FOR 100~200V (EXPORT) / 6&.. #0SEXCEPT JE / 6... /




16.OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS

LK-1910/LK-1920/




LK-1910/LK-1920/
16.0PERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS

| MB510592BA0. .
Maﬁ06592DAO

M1011590000

13 SK3382001SE

: ,MS.QQZSQZDOBLWWM.A_._._.&
. M1010590000

12 SVAO31006SR.....

PERATION GIRCUIT BOARD ASM.
OP., PANEL SHEFT(JAPANESE).

. OP. PANEL SHEET(ENGLISHPICT). ... ..
.OPERATION BOX A . o

_ OPERATION.BOX B
_OPERATION PANEL PLATE .
 SCREW M3 158...... .
_TAPPING SCREW D=3 1=16....... .
_CABLECLIP..

... MB5995900A0

 E8523304000
M300451100A

V1031590000

L SK34820018E

1030590000.........

 HF0041080P0

B2583210D00

- HX001230000....

L WOOD SCREW.

L CABLE CLIP.
SPRING

DESCRIPTION

 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARDA
 VOLTAGE INDICATION GARD B

PEDALSWITCHLEVER ..
" PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. .

SDOB00331TH

- SM40406015C

38 Hkp3ssioioo

1.51.40412918C. .
1430801SC

1...#01FOR USE IN JAPAN / 2...

‘GPK4TO010AB. ...

#02FOR EXPORT / 3...

. 3-PEDAL ASM..........
| PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CAB

#03FOR 100~200V

HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25..
. SCREW.MAX0.7.156

| HK034640000
A9502B0500 .CABLECLIP_ .
S14040881SF SCREW.M4 L= 5
GPK26002000 .. PEDAI_BASE RUBBER......

/

4..

10P CONNEGTOR.
: PIN. CONTACT.

#04FOR 380V

/

5...H#05FOR LK-19A0SA HA

/

6.



17.WIRING DIAGRAM

LK-1910/LK-1920/

WSY NYd

LHE 17 &N DY YW

e
e
1
I
dg
] win 1] waiths
i
49
] wax [EVRTEYRET
49
1NN 1 =40
o | szr
Fl |
‘ ( touvanvis 3dal m_E dé
WSV 1Ya3db [ ms ssgud] gir
By e et s g SR
s gl ) RN =
| [ms mvisT—
{QUVANYLS mn_Z.iIH 401
| WSy 1va3de MS T 3840 tsir "va3q)
MS W 3340 ozr
B e |
I~ 1
o= |
e e o o TS BT B ST R MG G e
w ABHE0) (165 Jau ] # ..so.:mimmﬁ
_._om u3d M| * H_ (a8 da g
_. 10s Wi * ”__v_of.m_K:
[[ros a-n ) | H_ Bmx_mm_.
_._om 4 -1n0] | H_G:Is_m:
de
ovIgleLr
dzi
Lir
doz
© Gid
nﬂ
KT 1L
TP 127 Ry et
Lted zr
¥ -3ud0 x_<_H_H\\ ETEWTEL _ H_&.
bE Hil- zzr
de
[Ts avv_ezo) SCRE] i rsTam— | PPN

™~
o0 xuwo_. 0za 1| |

1340 JE 85d

o™~ agn

¥
— ) w

de
(g3y tozr

| St o ———

v

[

A 4z ser
© o))
A¥ZTOQ ) -
48] w© -
IVN | o
[SER -
™ <
osicy n 3
s6rT w0 - 2
4 ser |
ﬁ- : © ™~
@ 1 LER | ~ — -
WSY 0¥vVOB
d HTm_. 1102419 ¥M04 ﬁ _r —
onﬁ_H_H__h. | ms |
48 sod Il feer tﬁ
sLr || zer 9er cer
_ i i 1 ] ‘
| T | dZ
il i
' ;
o
- |
1
& —
O L
WSY v auvos ]
11N2Y 12 NIV 1
K| |
-
{ _|
or)'er)
dv H_mzo 6ND .\.zu_“_u_ua_,n
ASSY 924 208 ' 7
.wmw d0€ L (vr) d5 { HO LOW
WO o TNs  swg 2o [[J2E oA¥as
— |
(3L ] b !
-«
de [
(g8x )d9
IND
3an {vy)
¥
@'
soN | YTl wsv quvos
11008 12
n:_H nmNH_ NG 14V4340




LK-1910/LK-1920/

e SLEECH

17.WIRING DIAGRAM
Parts No.

WER CORD AS
,SOLENOID VALVE RELAY.CABLE. AS e
_FAN CONNECTING CORDASM. oo

Bow N

M9D205800A0

SERVO SIGNAL.CORD.ASM. ...
TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ...

M9020580AA0

L H02. M90235900A0...

M30315900A0 .

M85215800A0

401 MOD225900A0

- MGO025800AD. ...

o J-PEDAL ASM.

__POWER CABLE ASM..

- MOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM.

TRANSFORMER POWER GORD ASM.A

. POWER CORD ASM

| POWER CORD.AASM...........

_.SERVO POWER CORD ASM.B

SERVO POWFR CORDASMA . .. ..

OWER CABI

POWER CABLE ASMA0OV .

i SWITCH
;. 3-PEDAI ASM

- M90355800A0
| MO0345800A0

: 141153586

2080..... e "

. Y.SENSOR GABLE ASM.

| POWER SOURGE CORD. ASM
.. GROUND CORD ASM, . R
AN n S = S Th Y T A ——————

" MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM.

23 #04  HAO0303000A

... #O0LFOR 100~200V / 2...
7...#06FOR 100 110 120V / 8...

#02FOR 380V / 3...
#OTEXCEPT MC-592-AM / 9...

CSWITCH.

#O3FOR 100~200V (3-PHASE) / 4... 380V (FOR EXPORT) /

#08FOR LK-19/40S8A HA / 10...

_DESCRIPTION

5... #04FOR MC-592-AM /
#09FOR 100V (FOR USE IN JAPAN)

7 Rl o

6...805F0R 1-PHASE /

i ':-Qt‘j'

I W S S O SR A LS S SO SO U SO SN S S GRS G O ST



LK-1910/LK-1920/
18.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS




._IUK. LK-1910/LK-1820/

18.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

SCRIPTION

40051987 SAFETY.PLATERASE
..28037200.. SAFETY.PLATE.. .

i S841107158P o SCREW 11/64-40.1.57
LT . SMA40406558P. o SCREW M4 L6, R e :

S T - WP04508018D . WASHER 4 5X10X0.8...... "

7 . SL4A051091SC . : SCREW M5X0.8 1.=10
8

... SLI082093SE ...SCREW.

.. WP0B71602SE o WASHER. 8.7X18X1.6

w

L0 : NM6080721SE NUTMS8..... aasm R S
o . EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND
14204853 .. i SOLENOID MALVE CABLEASM.. . ciimiiisismisissisiuiinribinin
26234005 o VINYL COVER . B
... MAO11532000., CORD STAPLE e
- B1806210D00 BOBRIN...._ i se o
B8202205000 - LOIL MANAGFMFNT
22932800, ACCESSORIE BAG
...+ 22933006 st SCREW DRIVER LARGE........ s
..22933105 = SCREW.DRIVERMIDDLE .
22933204 SCREW.DRIVER SMALL.
B9121012000 TOILICAN e e s
B9140372000 .. HEXAGONAL WRENGH. SMALL SRR
10038909 HEXAGQONAL WRENGH.
J1066000000 HEXAGONAL WRENGH KEY.
GGT02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER
B91212200A0, QILER (CONTAINING NO.2 QIL)
27 #01 MDP500B1402 NEEDLE DPXSHIA-2. e
28 #02 MDP170B1802. » NEEDLE.DPZ17#18-2
.29 SK3311601SE ... WOOD SCREW.D=3.1.1.=16
30 26037903 - ot AP SO Y. S —————.
ey L0 L ABIB0B0A it D SHAPED HOQK. ...
32 - SMBOB7552TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLTMBL=T5. ..

NMBOBOODISC . NUTMB

e WMP0B51646SC i WMASHER......
#04  BTO600401EB TUBE o i ¢

PBO0000000 oo, HOSE BAND
_P.J309520001 . SOCKET.
B2557210DA0 .. PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM
. B2592210000 .. ... ... PLASTICPLATE STOPPER

03...... 8871103408P oo b SCREWN ATIBAAN L B2, ... cmimrsmsssessesmmomomssimoess st S 5585 75700 o
. B2564215000. .. ... .. - SPONGE R 3]
B1113223C00 COVER SUPPORTER .. . ... A
..SST1108408P ....... SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 : 4
.. WPO520B56SA .. ... MASHER . BRI BRI om0 S R 9 A
S$S56110610TP i - SCREW. 11/64-40 1.=8 4
14223010 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT ( QQXEB,M,.,,,., TSN L.
i B47152150A0. . ..FILTER REGULATOR ASM. ... : e S 1
LGB124270000. .. L AIR.PRESSLE SWITCH - s
.. PJ309005203 QUICK JOINT PLUG. .
-.35430116000 AIR COCK
PFQ552040B0  FILTER REGULATOR N
P.J030520001 RINGJQINT (NIPPLE) 8 g f2\. .
PJ305065202 TEE. = — X
.. HK034610040 HOUSING
EA9500B0100 ...CABLE BAND o e i ; —
PX950009000 PLUG.. i : i SRS & 1
HK034840000 PIN.CONTACT A e Y o ) Y
BB8211206000 . .. FILTER INSTALLING PLATF - . 1

1.. HO0IFOR LK-19A0SS SA / 2...H02FOR LK-19A0HS HA / 3...%03FOR LK-19A0SS HS / 4...#04FOR LK-19/A0SA HA £ 5w



19.TABLE COMPONENTS

LK-1910/LK-1920/




LK-1910/LK-1920/
19.TABLE COMPONENTS

~STAND OLENOID'TY!

LH02 14222152 T-STAND GOMPI. AIR. TYPE)
14118152 UPPER STAND ASM.RIGHT .
14118251, STANDASMRIGHT. ...

.. BBI01210AAR........n. UPPER STAND ASM
; STAND.ASM R
7 : STAND SIDE SUPPORT. o
A - 11158409 . STAND.SIDE.SUPPORT.
9 11158607 ....RUBBER CAP._
2o 17007402 NUT. —
A B | UPPER.STAND PLATE
L2 SL9082091SF WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT...
VA3 RO CABBATIEA . RS LAND PEDAL ASM. . ......
+.11158001 PEDAL_SHAFT BRACKET.
: BB153771000,...... PEDAL CONNECTING ROD
N8113555B00 PEDALBUSHING ...
GPFOB080000 - PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE...
PEDAL ASM........
. SM90 | SCREW.MB.L=12
WPOG710165E _WASHER B.7X13X1_rininiin
.. WS0621210KR i SPRINGWASHER . B.2X11.4X1.2 s
SMI082023SE. SCREW M8.1.=20.
WP0B71602SE WASHER . 8 7XABXTB - onr o e s
WS0861410KR SPRING WASHER _8.6X15X1.4 ..
NMB08O721SE o NUT.M8, . . i
BB10BESS0A0. ..t ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP. . s s ER A T
NM6120001SE NUTMI2. . o R R A B
_WP1302501SE . WASHER M12 . 4.
LAWS1253010KN. ... SPRING WASHER.12.5X21.5%3.. B 4
14117518 . UPRIGHT. TABLE. SR S
SKIRLI201SE ... WOOD.SCREW.D=S5.1.1.532 ot
11155108, ... DRAWER g e
11155207 it AR AN B SUIR PR st snieionsi oo S A g S St i 2
34 . DB204555000.... . DRAWER STOPPER " s
35.. . SK3311601SE e INOOD SCREW N=3.1 1216 6

1... #0IFOR LK-19A0SS HS, / 2...#02FOR LK-19A08A HA A



20.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

LK-1910/LK-1920/




LK-1910/LK-1920/
20.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

SCRIPTIO

; £ DlSK RAISING | DEVICE ASM
B 14224703 DISK-RAISING BASE ...
4 11110301 WIPER SOLENOID. .
5 11110509 WIPER RLBBER.B
LB 11112000 . WIPER SOLENQID.PIN
- 1111804 WIPERLINK COLLAR
8 14224802 _DISK RAISING LEVER....
I LAN0707 WIPER HINGE.SCREW COLLAR. .
.10 11110806 WIPER SPRING. .. ..
Ll e IIPER COVER....coo
: 725800 & b BUSH o e i
13 HW500070000 2-CORE.CABTYRE.CORD
14 HK034640000 PIN.CONTACT.
A5 HKO34B10020. o 2:POLE NYLON PLUG..
NS6110310SP NUT.11/64-40
- SNN650321TP HINGE SCREW.D=6.5.H=3.2
SL403068 T L SCREW M3 L=6_ .
S1.4030681¢ C ... SCREW M3.1=6 .
- 5541109158P, SCREW.11/64-40.1 =9
. WPD480856SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8......
.. HX001500008, _CABLECLIP

$54110715SP

SCREW 11/64:-40,1.=7

L EAS500B0200. ...

.. GABLE BAND 150

14224000 LOWER PLATE BLANK..........
14224109 LOWER.PLATE BLANK
B2553210D0A FEEDING FRAME BLANK . .
B2553210D08 FEEDING ERAME BLANK. ........
B255421000A, FEEDING FRAME BLANK

B?2554210D0B .

B2554210D0C.

. FEEDING. FRAME BLANK RIGHT.

FEEDING FRAME BLANK LEET.

D2426282C00

14224307

... NEEDLE.HOLE GUIDE.....

NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2

B2426280000,

NEEDRILE HOLE GUIDE.D

.1 D2426MMCKOC
. B1601210D!
11601210R0CA........

. INTERMEDIATE PRESSERB.......

NEEDLE.PLATENEEDLE HOLE GUIDE.

: INTERMEDIATE PRESSER.C

..B1601210D0E . ... A INNER.PRESSERE .....oninn
B1601210DOFA INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F
- M85205800A0, 2-PENAL ASM
..GPK570010B0 : PEDAL SWITCH ASM
42 ... EDB07603000. - STICKER.(SMALL)
A3 ... MS0135900A0. K57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM.
.44 14225056 NEEDLE COQLER.ASM. . o
45 PV150209000 5PORT SOLENOID VALVE......
.48 PV010011000 VALVE
LT B47202150A0 ...NEEDLE COOLER uNION :
.48 14204754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM
.49 PX500014000 PLUG
50 SS871105108P SCREW..11/64-40. =5
51 WP04500008D WASHER.. 4.5X8X0.5
52 BT0400251EB, URETHANE HOSE BLACK
. 53 | HX002330000 CLIP,
54 MB5905130AA PEDAL SWITGH ASM,
55 : M90315800A0 2-PEDAL. CONNECTING CORN.ASM.....




' LK-1910/LK-1920/
21.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts({Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can he ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEFIL, F4Rev. No. WaI5BFaN,

BROEREABVEEOHREE, BRI @BTH, TIXTEIT.
29320108

No . 1243-- - -Rev. No.

*A: Added partsENAE D: Obsoleted partsHRia E: Errat umilE

 [Rev.[Page[Ref. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. )
: No. g No. dn E * [No. g [No. o0 #
D| 07 2 111100-04108 Al 08 2 111229-01805
D| 07 2 14 |1137-86306 Al 08 2 14 (400-10414
D| 07 2 23|138-18764 Al 08 2 231262-11755
D| o7 2 25|B1111-232-000 Al 08 2 251262-11804
D| o7 2 26 |B1124-280-000 A 08 2 26 1262-12100
D| 07 2 28|1110-18504 A 08 2 28(229-20508
D| 07 2 30| CM-3002001-01
D| 07 2 31|CM-3002001- A1 Al 08 2 31 |CM-3012000-02
D| 07 2| 34|CM-3002000-B2
D| 07 2 45 | HX-0015000-0L Al 08 2 45 |HX-0015000- 0N
D| 07 2 54 | HX-0015000-0H Al 08 2 54 |HX-0015000-0J
D| 07 4 9(B1230-210-D00 A| 08 4 91400-53326
D| 07 4 26 |CS-147121A-SH A| 08 4 26 (229-041565
D| 07 4 34|SS-7111410-TP Al 08 4 34 |SL-6052092-TN
D| 07 4 44 |B1402-280-000 A 08 4 44)|1262-03208
Al 08 4 65|400-45548
Al 08 4 66 |SS-1110840- SP
D| 07 8 11|CS-079073A- SH Al 08 6 111229-17068
D| 07 6 12| CS-079101A-SH A 08 8 121229-17157
D| 07 6 13|CS-079101A- SH Al 08 8 131229-17157
D07 6 29 |B1604-141-H00 A| 08 6 29 |B1702-155-000
D| 07 6 33|CS-079073A-SH A| 08 6 33|229-17058
D| 07 6 491113-92107 A 08 6 491229-24005
D| 07 8 18 |CS-079073A- SH Al 08 8 16 (229-17058
D| 07 8 26 |135-21000 Al 08 8 26 |262-27702
D| 07 8 31(110-71602
D| 07 8 32(110-71701
Al 08 8 31,229-07554
D| 07 8| 39[144-34908 A 08 8| 39(400-14007
D| 07 8 46 |141-04608 Al 08 8 46 |400-22462
D| 07 10 47 |B1815-980-000 A| 08 10 47 |1262-22109
A| 08 10 56 |400-60888
D| 07 10 62|B1812-210-D00
D| 07 L 41110-727089 A| 08 11 41229-555014
D| 07 i) 71111-10400 Al 08 11 71229-55900
D| 07 1" 81111-10509 A| 08 11 8(229-56007 y




LK-1910/LK-1920/

22 LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

Rev.|PagelRef . Parts No, Rev.|Page[Ref . Parts No. N
No. | A [No. & # No. B |No. ah &
D| 07 11 91111-10608 Al 08 11 91229-56106
D| 07 111 10(111-10707 Al 08 11| 10|229-56205
D| 07 11 12 (111-10905 A 08 11 121229-56403
D| 07 11 14 (111-11507 Al 08 1 141229-56908
D| 07 11 15(111-12000 Al 08 11 151229-57104
D| 07 11| 16|111-11804 Al 08 11| 16]229-57203
D| 07 11 17 |HK-0346100-28B Al 08 11 17 | HK-0346100-20
D| 07 11| 19| HA-0005900-00 Al 08 11| 19 HA-0060000-00
D| 07 11 331113-92107 A| 08 11 33|229-24005
D| o7 12 6[135-13304 A| 08 12 6| 262-18404
D| 07 12| 24|B3413-552-000 A| 08 12| 24|262-29302
D| 07 12 35 |B2707-761-000 A| 08 12 351400-09290
D| 07 12 36 |CS-079101A-SH Al 08 12 36 (228-17157
D| 07 14 20(1110-43007 A| 08 14 20(229-51008
D| 07 14 24 | B1649-161-000 A 08 14 24 |1262-265086
D| 07 14 68 |B1115-232-0A0 A 08 14 68 262-18651
D| 07 14 69 |A3125-002-000 A 08 14 69|229-28808
D| 07 14| 70|B3126-012-000 Al 08 14| 70(229-21506
D| 07 14 71|B3123-352-000 Al 08 14 7112682-20400
D| 07 14 72 |B1115-232-000 A 08 14 721262-18602
D 07 16 191135-17206 Al 08 18 191262-23305
D| 07 16 55(141-11801 Al 08 16 55|400-28986
D[ 07 18| 36 |CS-079073A-SH Al 08 18| 36(229-17058
D[ 07 20| 34|CS-079073A-5SH Al D8 20| 34]229-17058
D| 07 22 16 |B3508-280-000 Al 08 22 16 |262-31407
D 07 22 29 |B36523-280-000 Al 08 22 29 |1262-31802
D 07 23 5| HX-0015000-0H Al 08 23 5| HX-0015000-0J
D| 07 26 2| M8612-590- CAD A 08 26 21400-55170
D07 30 2| M9003-580-0A0
D 07 30 3| M9003-580-0A0
D| 07 32 11135-51254 Al 08 32 11400-52806
D| 07 32 2[1135-51205 Al 08 32 2|1400-51987
Dl 07 32 3|B3120-372-000 Al 08 32 3|260-37200
D[ 07 32 4|1B3121-372-000
D| 07 32 51139-43204
D| o7 32 6| PS-0200062-KH
D| 07 32 8|SS5-4110715-8P Al 08 32 5|SM-4040655- SP
D| o7 32 9| NS-6110310- 8P
D| 07 32 11|8D-0601021- 8P
D| 07 32| 12|B1506-352-000
D| 07 32 13| NS-6120310- SP
D| 07 32| 14 |WP-0740516- SP
D| 07 32 31(B8133-019-000 Al 08 32 311131-60304
D| 07 36 15 |HK-0346100-2C A 08 36 15| HK-0346100-20




